
 

 

Online Learning Classroom Codes 
Year 9 

Wendy Perry  10 Learning and 
Support  

wendy.perry@det.nsw.edu.au  
kurt.freeme3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Google  dg3so7x 

 

Teacher  Year  Subject  Email  Platform  Code  

Brooke Truebody 
(HT)  

9 Year 9 
English  

brooke.truebody2@det.nsw.edu.au Google  n4gpdys 

Daniel Mendygral  9 HSIE – 
Geography   

daniel.mendygral@det.nsw.edu.au Google  o7eowkp 

Pietro Mascetti  9 Commerce  pietro.mascetti@det.nsw.edu.au  Google  kajvlx6 
Daniel Mendygral  9 History 

Elective  
daniel.mendygral@det.nsw.edu.au Google  rrnieq4 

 Maria Pestana  9 9.1 Maths maria.pestana@det.nsw.edu.au Google  43gmptp 
 Samantha Bell  9 9.2 Maths  samantha.bell24@det.nsw.edu.au Google  vtb3wol 

bert McKee   9 9.3 Maths  robert.s.mckee@det.nsw.edu.au  Microsoft  bx0oocf 
Erin Harmon  9 9 

Photography  
erin.harmon2@det.nsw.edu.au  Google  U3dchqc 

Samantha Rath  9 Visual Arts  Smantha.rath4@det.nsw.edu.au  Google  mx25cp2 
Lillian Kriss  9 Timber  Lillian.kirss@det.nsw.edu.au Google  bzebwyt 
Gerrie Ella  9 9.1 Food 

Technology  
Gerrie.cignarella@det.nsw.edu.au 
 

Google  vwq4hnl 

Gerrie Ella  9 9.2 Food 
Technology  

Gerrie.cignarella@det.nsw.edu.au 
 

Google  4jdep5e 

Robyn Fallo  9 Year 9 
Science  

robyn.fallo2@det.nsw.edu.au  Google fhxxmm5 

Robyn Fallo  9 STEM robyn.fallo2@det.nsw.edu.au  Google w6lv635 
Joseph Gander  9 Marine 

Studies  
Joseph.gander@det.nsw.edu.au  google Zggo5am 

 Josh McCarthy  9 Year 9 
PDHPE  

josh.mccarthy@det.nsw.edu.au Google  v2dj6qn 

Amanda Allnut  9 Child studies  amanda.allnutt1@det.nsw.edu.au Google  omt7s6e 
 Cristina Carvana  9 9 & 10 Child 

Studies  
cristina.carvana2@det.nsw.edu.au Google  jru6oce 

Trent Sovrano 9 Year 9 PASS  trent.sovrano1@det.nsw.edu.au Google  jprwv6a 
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